
-4- 

 

 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS & INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LIMITED  

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

 
1. Engagement of consultant for Conducting the detailed survey using Road survey 

equipment’s from Km 21.100 to Km 101.300 (Total length: 80.200 km) i.e., 
Kailashahar - Khowai section of NH-208 (Package-I, II, III, IV & V) in the state of 
Tripura. 

2. National Highways and Infrastructure Corporation Ltd. (hereinafter called “the Employer/client”) 
invites sealed bids in single stage two cover system i.e. the Technical and Financial Bids on Item 
Rate Basis for the following work from the experienced firms/organizations excluding those firms 
who have been declared as non-performing by MoRTH/NHAI/NHIDCL or the firms those are 
blacklisted/debarred for specified period by MoRTH/NHAI/NHIDCL: - 

3. Proposals are hereby invited from empaneled NSV consultant vide MoRTH OMno.RW/NH- 
29020/03/2020-S&R(P&B)-RSEC dated 1stJuly2021orasamended time to time for collection of 
Road inventory and Pavement condition data of National Highways and uploading on Road 
Asset Management System (RAMS). The Letter of Invitation (LOI) and Terms of Reference 
(ToR) including Request for Proposal (RFP) is available online on e-tender portal of 

https://eprocure.gov.in.The document can also be downloaded from www.nhidcl.com  

4. Cost of the Document must be furnished in the form of a non-refundable fee of INR 10,000/- + 
18% GST(Non-Refundable) by way of online payment only (payment through other modes 
shall not be accepted). The online payment receipt shall be submitted while submitting the 
proposal. The application form without proof of payment of application fee will be rejected 
without any intimation. The bidder must make online payment of tender document fee i.e., Rs. 
11,800/-, through the RTGS/NEFT/Transfer (in favour of Executive Director, Regional Office-
Agartala, Tripura) in Establishment Account of ED (P), RO Agartala: - 

 

 
  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5. Brief particulars of the work are as follows: 

Particulars Details 

Name of Beneficiary National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation 
Limited Establishment Account 

Beneficiary Bank Account No. 79901010002270 

Beneficiary Bank Branch IFSC – CNRB0017990 

Beneficiary Bank Branch 
Name 

Agartala-II Branch 

Beneficiary Bank Address Canara Bank, Agartala-II Branch, Durga Bari Road, 1st floor 
above RMS office, Agartala, Tripura: 799001 



-5- 
 

Section State/ 
UT 

Road survey equipment’s Lane Length 
Km 

  
Duration 

Detailed 
survey of 
NH-208 

using Road 
survey 

equipment’s 
in the State 
of Tripura 

for 80.2 Km 

Tripura 

Surface defects detection and 
roughness measurement using 

Network Survey Vehicle 

 
 
 
 

2 lanes 
with 

paved 
shoulder 

 
 
 
 
 

80.2  
3 years 

Pavement strength measurement 
using FWD 

Bridge inspection using Mobile 
Bridge Inspection Unit 

Road signs inspection using Retro 
Reflectometer 

 

6. Bid must be submitted online at e-tender portal https://eprocure.gov.in from 
29.01.2025 (From 14.00 Hrs). 

7. The bidder shall furnish, as part of bid, Earnest Money/Bid Security 
amounting to Rs. 4,21,050/- 

The Bidder shall furnish, as part of the Bid, Earnest Money/Bid Security, of the 
amount as specified in the NIT. Demand Draft must be in favor of Executive 
Director, Regional Office- Agartala, Tripura. The bidder can also make online 
payment of bid security through RTGS/NEFT/Transfer in the following Project 
Account of ED (P). 
 

S. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1 Name of Beneficiary National Highways & Infrastructure Development 
Corporation Limited Project Account  

2 Beneficiary Bank Account No. 79901010002266 

3 Beneficiary Bank Branch  IFSC – CNRB0017990 

4 Beneficiary Bank Branch Name Agartala-II Branch 

5 Beneficiary Bank Address Canara Bank, Agartala-II Branch, Durga Bari Road, 
1st floor above RMS office, Agartala, Tripura: 799001 

 
 
 
 
. 
 
 
 
 
 



-6- 

 

 

8. The following schedule is to be followed for this assignment: 
 

• Bid Invitation Date: 29.01.2025 (From 14.00 Hrs) 
• Dead line for downloading of bid: 19.02.2025 (Up to 17.00 Hrs) 
• Pre bid meeting: 06.02.2025 (From 15.00 Hrs) 
• Last date for submission of online queries: 10.02.2025  
• Response to online Queries: 15.02.2025 
• Deadline for Submission of bids: 19.02.2025 (Up to 17.00 Hrs) 
• Opening of Bids: 20.02.2025 (17.05 Hrs) Online 

 
 

 
For any clarification, the following office may be contacted: 

  
Executive Director (P) 
Regional Office-Agartala 
National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited. 
(Ministry of Road Transports & Highways, Government of India)   
Regional Office, 3rd floor, UD bhawan, Near Ravindra bhawan, Sakuntala, Agartala, Tripura 
Email: edp-agartala@nhidcl.com 
  

Conditional bids would be rejected. NHIDCL reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the bids 
without assigning any reasons thereof. 

  
 
 
Date: 29.01.2025


